 | 11/2018
 ›  Plug-In Timer
8 pins
 ›  Multifunction or monofunction
 ›  Compact body for space saving
 ›  Wide time range (from 0.5 seconds to
10 days delay)
 ›  Universal power supply

 O: Plug-in 8-Pins
 P: Plug-in 11-Pins
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
You have a project? Contact us on www.crouzet.com
 | 2 | AUTOMATION.CROUZET.COM  | 11/2018 | Plug-In Timer
OU1R10MV1 OA2R10MV1 OC1R10MV1 OL1R10MV1
Power Supply
Rated supply voltage Un 12 to 240 Vz
Voltage supply tolerance -15 %, +10 %
AC supply voltage frequency 50 / 60 Hz ± 5%
Galvanic isolation of supply / inputs No
Power consumption @ Un Approx. 3 VA (VAC)  1.5 W (VDC)
Immunity to power micro cuts 10 ms
Timing Control
Specified time ranges (7) (IEC 1812-1) 0.5..10 s,    0.05..1 min,    0.5..10 min,    0.05.. 1h,    0.5..10 h,    0.05..1 day, 0.5..10 days
Minimum control pulse duration (IEC 1812-
1)
40 ms
100 ms with load
Recovery time (after by de-energisation)
(IEC 1812-1)
120 ms
Repeatability (IEC 1812-1) ≤ ± 0.5 %
Setting Accuracy (IEC 1812-1) ≤ ± 10 %
Temperature drift ≤ ± 0.05 % / °C
Voltage drift ≤ ± 0.2 % / V
Relay output
Contact arrangement 1 CO (SPDT)
(ChangeOver -Single
Pole Double Throw-)
2 CO (SPDT)
(ChangeOver -Single
Pole Double Throw-)
1 CO (SPDT) (ChangeOver -Single Pole Double
Throw-)
Maximum switching voltage 250 Va/ 10 A resistive  /   125 Vc / 0.3 A resistive
Switching current rate (resistive) NO / NC:
10 A 250 Va / 10 A
30 Vc @ 40 °C
NO / NC:
8 A 250 Va / 8 A
30 Vc @ 60 °C
NO / NC:
10 A 250 Va / 10 A
30 Vc @ 25 °C
NO / NC:
5 A 250 Va / 5 A
30 Vc @ 60 °C
NO / NC:
10 A 250 Va / 10 A 30 Vc @ 40 °C
NO / NC:
8 A 250 Va / 8 A 30 Vc @ 60 °C
Minimum switching contact 10 mA / 5 Vc
Maximum switching power (resistive) 2500 VA / 300 W
Electrical life 105 cycles min at 250 Va/ 10 A resistive(NO only)
Maximum rate (at max switching power) 360 cycles /hour
Mechanical life 10 x 106 cycles
Rated impulse voltage 4 kV  (1.2/50 µs)
Dielectric strength between coil / contacts
(IEC 60664-1)
2.5 kV / 1 min / 1 mA / 50 Hz
Dielectric strength between open contacts 1 kV /1 min / 1 mA / 50 Hz
Insulation
Rated Insulation voltage (IEC 60664-1) 250 V
Insulation coordination (IEC 60664-1) Overvoltage category III; pollution degree 2; up to 2 000 m above sea level
Rated impulse voltage (IEC 60664-1) 4 kV  (1.2/50µs)
Clearance / Creepage distances (IEC
60664-1)
3 mm / 3.2 mm
Dielectric strength (EN-61812-1) 2.5 kV / 1 min / 1 mA / 50 Hz
Insulation Resistance (NFC 93 050) > 500 MOhms / 250 Vc / 1 min